Section 3.2 Zoning District Map

A. The boundaries of the respective Districts enumerated in Section 3.1 are defined and established as depicted on the Official Zoning Map entitled "LAKE TOWNSHIP ZONING MAP," which is an integral part of this Ordinance and is incorporated herein by reference. This map, with all notations and explanatory matter thereon, shall be published as part of this Ordinance as if fully described herein.

B. This Official Zoning Map shall be identified by the signature of the Township Supervisor, attested by the Township Clerk, and bearing the following: *This is to certify that this is the Official Zoning Map of the Lake Township Zoning Ordinance adopted on the 16th day of November, 2020.* If, in accordance with the provisions of this Ordinance, changes are made in zoning district boundaries or other matter portrayed on the Official Zoning Map, such changes shall also be made on the Official Zoning Map.

C. The Official Zoning Map shall be located at the official office of the Township and shall be the final authority with regard to the current zoning status of all land in the Township, along with supporting minutes of Township Board meetings regarding zoning district changes, regardless of the existence of copies of the Official Zoning Map which may be made and from time to time.